TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Digitel Corporation		07/31/2007	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NeoNova Network Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Perimeter Park Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite K	
City:	Morrisville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27560	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2524095	NEONOVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(404)365-9532 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404-233-7000 Phone:

Email: trademark@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JD Todd c/o Morris, Manning & Martin LLP

3343 Peachtree Road, NE Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09946-56724
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack D. Todd
Signature:	/jack d. todd/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003594 FRAME: 0064

900083487

Date:	08/03/2007	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=NeoNova TM Assignment#page1.tif		
source=NeoNova TM Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003594 FRAME: 0065 ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Digitel Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of

Georgia, having a principal place of business at 2600 School Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30360 ("Assignor"),

is the owner in the United States of the registered trademark NEONOVA, which is registered in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2524095, Registration Date January 1, 2002,

Serial No. 75/852,474 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, NeoNova Network Services, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws

of the State of Georgia, having a principal place of business at 1000 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite K,

Morrisville, North Carolina 27560 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the registration thereof and all other rights enjoyed

thereunder:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the above identified registration

thereof and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder, including any and all rights of

recovery based on past infringement of said Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its

successors and assigns, forever and to the full end of the terms for which the Mark is registered and any

renewals of the terms thereof.

FURTHER, and for the same consideration, Assignor agrees to sign all documents and

perform any and all lawful acts necessary to record, register or perfect the rights conveyed hereunder.

Assignee hereby accepts all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in the Mark and Assignee shall have the

sole right and responsibility to record or register the rights conveyed herein and shall bear any and all

costs associated therewith.

[signatures on next page]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003594 FRAME: 0066

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this "Assignment of Registered Trademark Agreement" as of the day of, 2007.
ASSIGNOR: DIGITEL CORPORATION
Name: BRYAL C.W. TATE Title: EO
State of GEORGIA
County of DEKALB
Before me appeared $Bryan C.\omega$, $Tate$, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).
This <u>31</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2007.
Kimborley D. Dyson Notary Public
KIMBERLEY O. DYSON
(Seal) NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Exp. April 14, 2009 My Commission Expires:
ASSIGNEE: NEONOVA NETWORK SERVICES, INC.
By: D Baller Name: TERRY D. BAILER Title: CEO

RECORDED: 08/03/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003594 FRAME: 0067